GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

Islamabad, the 5th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

No. 2/3-RCTG/2022/P&P. The following transfers/postings are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: -

- (i) Mr. Shahid Raza, a BS-18 officer of Railways (Commercial & Transportation) Group, presently working as Dy. FGIR, P.R Headquarters Office, Lahore is transferred and posted as Joint Director/C&T (BS-19/OPS), Pakistan Railways Academy, Walton, Lahore vice vacancy.
- (ii) Mr. Nasir Nazir, a BS-18 officer of Railways (Commercial & Transportation) Group, presently working as Divisional Transportation Officer (BS-18), Lahore Division is transferred and posted as Dy. Divisional Superintendent/Operations (BS-19/OPS), Karachi Division vice Mr. Ashfaq Ali Tabbassam who has proceeded on leave.
- 2. This issues with the approval of Secretary/Chairman Railways.

Friday,

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra) Deputy Director (P&P) Phone: (051) 9201902

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

University Road,

Karachi.

Copy to: -

- i) The CEO/Sr. General Manager, Pakistan Railways, HQ's Office, Lahore.
- ii) The Chief Personnel Officer, Pakistan Railways, HQ's Office, Lahore.
- iii) The Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Karachi.
- iv) The FA & CAO/EG, Pakistan Railways, HQ's Office, Lahore.
- v) DD/R&S and AD/I.T, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.

Friday,

- vi) PS to Secretary/Chairman Railways, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- vii) PS to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- viii) PS to Secretary Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- ix) Officers concerned.

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra Deputy Director (P&P) Phone: (051) 9201902